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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: 09/17/2024
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The Complainant alleged that the Respondent Officers failed to perform their duties by not conducting a proper investigation, any by not proceeding with criminal charges.  
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Performance of Duties - O/Reg. 407/23 - Sec. 19

	Decision and Reasons: Allegation - Performance of Duties - O.Reg. 407/23 - Sec.19:
The Complainant alleged that the Respondent Officers failed to perform their duties by not conducting a proper investigation, any by not proceeding with criminal charges.  

Conclusion:
The Investigator spoke to the Complainant, the Respondent Officers, the Crown Attorney's office, reviewed the LECA complaint, email correspondence, communications recordings, video surveillance, the Private Information Application, and the resulting Peace Bond.  It was determined that the Respondent Officers acted lawfully and reasonably under the circumstances.  There was no evidence to corroborate the allegation that the Respondent Officers failed to perform their duties.  


